## 505571213 07/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5618011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HAYES FREEMAN	07/15/2019
RICHARD C. FREEMAN	07/15/2019
MITCHAEL C. FREEMAN	07/15/2019
CHAD BOSS	07/15/2019
JORDAN BOSS	07/15/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYTRX, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 SOUTH CARSON AVENUE	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74119	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16511451

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (918)584-1718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 918-587-2000

**Email:** cwilkinson@hjkwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEAD, JOHNSON, KACHIGIAN & WILKINSON, PC

Address Line 1: 228 W 17TH PLACE

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAY170-00/18175B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSANDRA L. WILKINSON
SIGNATURE:	/cassandralwilkinson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0670

505571213



PATENT REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0671

Attorney Docket No.: RAY170-00/18175B

Customer No. 24,118

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **WEARABLE IMAGE MANIPULATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM WITH HIGH RESOLUTION MICRO-DISPLAYS AND DYNAMIC OPACITY AUGMENTATION IN AUGMENTED REALITY GLASSES**, Application Serial No. 16/511,451, filed on July 15, 2019;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, are now the exclusive owners of said application, the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Raytrx, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, existing under the laws and Constitution of the State of Oklahoma, doing business at The Freeman Group Technology Center, 1701 South Carson Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention, application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, extended, reissued, or reexamined as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

PATENT REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0672 necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure an extension, a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for extension, reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Head, Johnson, Kachigian & Wilkinson, PC of 228 West 17<sup>th</sup> Place, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application serial number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

LECAL NAME OF INVENTOR.

LEGAL NAME OF IN	IVENTOR: Michael	Haves Freeman	
Assignor's signature:	Unclare ld-Ku	) 	July 15, 2019  Date:
STATE OF	) ) SS:		
COUNTY OF	_ )		
Michael Hayes Freeman	n, to me known to be the p	erson described hereinabo	efore me personally appeared ove who executed the foregoing e for the reasons and purpose
My Commission Expires My Commission No.:		Notary Public	

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Brig. Gen. Richard C. Freeman, deceased
Assignor's signature:  By Gwendolyn Arm. Freeman,  Co-Trustee on Behalf of the Freeman  Family Trust Dated September 21, 2014
STATE OF
On this day of, 2019, before me personally appeared <b>Gwendolyn Ann Freeman</b> , to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: My Commission No.: Notary Public
Assignor's signature: Date: Da
STATE OF )
On this day of, 2019, before me personally appeared Marlalyn Freeman, to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Mitchael C. Freeman
Assignor's signature: Date: 7/15/17
STATE OF )
On this day of, 2019, before me personally appeare.  Mitchael C. Freeman, to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoin.  Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the reasons and purpos therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: My Commission No.: Notary Public

LEGAL NAME OF I					
Assignor's signature:	Co-Trustee on	s, a Behalf of The Trust Dated April	Melissa Freema	Date: 7-15	- 19
STATE OF					
On this Jacob Boss, to me know and who acknowledged	_ day of vn to be the perso to me that he/sh	on described here ne executed the sa	, 2019, inabove who exe me for the reason	before me person ecuted the foregoin and purpose the	ally appeared g Assignment, rein set forth.
My Commission Expire My Commission No.: _	es:		Notary Public		
Assignor's signature:	40-11ustee on	ss, Behalf of The frust Dated Apri	Melissa Freema		15-2010
STATE OF	_ ) ) SS: )				
On this  Jordan Boss, to me kno and who acknowledged	wn to be the pers	son described here	einabove who exe	before me person ecuted the foregoin ns and purpose the	g Assignment,
My Commission Expire My Commission No.: _	es:		Notary Public		

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: JORGAN BOSS	
Assignor's signature:	Date: <u>07-15-19</u>
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	
On this day of  Jordan Boss, to me known to be the person described he and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
My Commission Expires: My Commission No.:	Notary Public